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US Open 2013 Junior Girls' Singles Championship 

Champion: 
KONJUH, Ana CRO
 3-6 6-4 7-6(6)

[1]BENCIC, Belinda SUI
(Q)KINGSLEY, Raveena USA

SAMIR, Sandra EGY
(Q)BAINS, Naiktha AUS

SCHMIEDLOVA, Kristina SVK
(W)AUSTIN, Brooke USA

BOUZKOVA, Marie CZE
[14]KALININA, Anhelina UKR
[12]GIANGRECO CAMPIZ, Camila PAR

RENAUD, Johnnise USA
KUDERMETOVA, Veronika RUS

(Q)SUN, Ziyue CHN
(W)STEWART, Katerina USA

OKUNO, Ayaka JPN
YEROLYMOS, Margot FRA

[7]LOTTNER, Antonia GER
[4]KREJCIKOVA, Barbora CZE

YAMAMOTO, Hikari JPN
(W)BLACK, Tornado Alicia USA
(L)LOMBARDO, Beatrice ITA
(Q)PAOLINI, Jasmine ITA

RODRIGUEZ, Victoria MEX
(W)OUELLET-PIZER, Chloe Michele USA
[13]DUNNE, Katy GBR
[9]FLINK, Varvara RUS

SHYMANOVICH, Iryna BLR
(Q)SZLAVIKOVICS, Szabina HUN
(W)PORTER, Peggy USA

FETT, Jana CRO
SORRIBES TORMO, Sara ESP
ABANDA, Francoise CAN

[17]STOJANOVIC, Nina SRB
[8]MERTENS, Elise BEL

SILICH, Alina RUS
(Q)ARCONADA, Usue Maitane USA

BOULTER, Katie GBR
LOEB, Jamie USA
JOROVIC, Ivana SRB
TOMIC, Sara AUS

[11]HIBI, Mayo JPN
[15]SOYLU, Ipek TUR

MAKAROVA, Christina USA
MATTEUCCI, Alice ITA
MARFUTINA, Maria RUS
BUAYAM, Kamonwan THA

(Q)LIU, Claire USA
CISNEROS, Alejandra MEX

[3]SINIAKOVA, Katerina CZE
[5]KASATKINA, Darya RUS
(Q)VAZQUEZ, Cassandra MEX

IP, Katherine HKG
(W)GORDON, Michaela USA

LUSHKOVA, Viktoriya UKR
ALVES, Carolina M. BRA
DART, Harriet GBR

[10]CHIRICO, Louisa USA
[16]HSU, Ching-Wen TPE

DUCU, Ioana ROU
XU, Shilin CHN

(W)BELLIS, Catherine Cartan USA
FERRO, Fiona FRA

(W)MCCARTHY, Kaitlyn USA
OSTAPENKO, Jelena LAT

[2]KONJUH, Ana CRO

B.BENCIC [1]
 6-2 6-4
S.SAMIR

 7-6(1) 3-6 6-4
B.AUSTIN

 7-5 5-7 7-6(2)
A.KALININA [14]

 6-2 6-4
C.GIANGRECO CAMPIZ [12]

 6-4 4-6 6-4
Z.SUN

 6-3 6-3
K.STEWART

 6-1 6-3
A.LOTTNER [7]

 7-6(4) 6-1
B.KREJCIKOVA [4]

 6-3 6-2
T.BLACK

 6-0 6-1
J.PAOLINI

 6-0 3-6 6-3
K.DUNNE [13]

 6-3 6-1
I.SHYMANOVICH

 6-3 6-3
P.PORTER

 6-0 6-4
S.SORRIBES TORMO

 6-3 6-1
F.ABANDA

 2-6 7-6(5) 6-0
E.MERTENS [8]

 6-2 6-3
K.BOULTER

 6-1 6-2
I.JOROVIC

 4-6 6-4 6-1
M.HIBI [11]

 6-1 6-3
C.MAKAROVA

 2-6 7-6(3) 6-2
M.MARFUTINA

 6-4 6-2
C. LIU

 6-1 7-5
K.SINIAKOVA [3]

 7-6(1) 6-3
D. KASATKINA [5]

 6-4 6-1
M. GORDON

 6-3 6-2
V.LUSHKOVA

 6-4 6-1
L.CHIRICO [10]

 6-1 6-3
I.DUCU

 6-0 6-1
C. BELLIS

 7-5 6-7(2) 6-0
K.MCCARTHY

 5-7 7-6(6) 6-2
A.KONJUH [2]

 5-7 6-4 6-4

B.BENCIC [1]
 6-2 6-2

A.KALININA [14]
 6-1 4-6 6-3

C.GIANGRECO CAMPIZ [12]

 6-4 6-4

A.LOTTNER [7]
 6-3 6-4

T.BLACK
 7-5 7-5

J.PAOLINI
 6-4 7-6(6)

I.SHYMANOVICH
 6-3 6-2

S.SORRIBES TORMO
 6-3 6-3

K.BOULTER
 6-3 6-2

M.HIBI [11]
 6-1 6-4

M.MARFUTINA
 7-6(6) 3-0 Ret.

K.SINIAKOVA [3]
 6-2 6-3

M. GORDON
 6-4 6-3

L.CHIRICO [10]
 6-3 6-4

C. BELLIS
 6-2 6-2

A.KONJUH [2]
 6-3 7-5

B.BENCIC [1]
 6-2 7-5

A.LOTTNER [7]
 7-6(6) 7-5

T.BLACK
 6-3 6-3

I.SHYMANOVICH
 6-1 6-2

M.HIBI [11]
 6-1 6-0

K.SINIAKOVA [3]
 6-1 6-2

L.CHIRICO [10]
 6-7(2) 7-5 6-2

A.KONJUH [2]
 6-3 6-3

A.LOTTNER [7]
 6-4 6-2

T.BLACK
 7-6(3) 6-4

M.HIBI [11]
 6-2 7-5

A.KONJUH [2]
 6-3 6-2

T.BLACK
 7-5 6-3

A.KONJUH [2]
 6-3 6-3
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US Open 2013 Junior Girls' Doubles Championship 

Champion: 
KREJCIKOVA, Barbora CZE / SINIAKOVA, Katerina CZE
 6-3 6-4

[1]KREJCIKOVA CZE / SINIAKOVA CZE

ALVES BRA / TOMIC AUS

SAMIR EGY / WALLACE GBR

RENAUD USA / RODRIGUEZ MEX

(W)AUSTIN USA / MCCARTHY USA

DUNNE GBR / JOROVIC SRB

BAINS AUS / DAIR KAZ

[5]KALININA UKR / SHYMANOVICH BLR

[4]MERTENS BEL / SOYLU TUR

BOULTER GBR / LUSHKOVA UKR

DUCU ROU / OSTAPENKO LAT

HSU TPE / XU CHN

(W)HIGUCHI USA / LIU USA

KUDERMETOVA RUS / MARFUTINA RUS

ARCONADA USA / VAZQUEZ MEX

[8]HIBI JPN / OKUNO JPN

[6]CHIRICO USA / CISNEROS MEX

ADACHI JPN / YAMAMOTO JPN

DART GBR / FETT CRO

AKKERMAN CAN / GIANGRECO CAMPIZ PAR

BOUZKOVA CZE / SCHMIEDLOVA SVK

MAKAROVA USA / SILICH RUS

(W)BELLIS USA / STEWART USA

[3]BENCIC SUI / SORRIBES TORMO ESP

[7]MATTEUCCI ITA / STOJANOVIC SRB

FERRO FRA / YEROLYMOS FRA

(W)BLACK USA / PORTER USA

FLINK RUS / LOEB USA

BUAYAM THA / SUN CHN

IP HKG / SZLAVIKOVICS HUN

LOMBARDO ITA / PAOLINI ITA

[2]KONJUH CRO / LOTTNER GER

KREJCIKOVA / SINIAKOVA [1]

 6-2 6-2

SAMIR / WALLACE

 6-4 3-6 [10-8]

DUNNE / JOROVIC

 6-3 6-4

KALININA / SHYMANOVICH [5]

 6-3 6-1

MERTENS / SOYLU [4]

 6-2 7-5

HSU / XU

 5-7 6-3 [10-6]

KUDERMETOVA / MARFUTINA

 6-2 6-3

HIBI / OKUNO [8]

 6-1 7-5

ADACHI / YAMAMOTO

 6-3 4-6 [10-6]

DART / FETT

 6-2 6-1

BOUZKOVA / SCHMIEDLOVA

 6-3 7-6(1)

BENCIC / SORRIBES TORMO [3]

 6-4 6-1

MATTEUCCI / STOJANOVIC [7]

 6-4 6-1

BLACK / PORTER

 6-3 7-6(5)

IP / SZLAVIKOVICS

 7-6(6) 3-6 [10-5]

KONJUH / LOTTNER [2]

 6-2 6-1

KREJCIKOVA / SINIAKOVA [1]

 6-2 7-5

KALININA / SHYMANOVICH [5]

 6-2 3-6 [10-3]

MERTENS / SOYLU [4]

 3-6 6-2 [10-3]

HIBI / OKUNO [8]

 6-3 6-7(4) [12-10]

ADACHI / YAMAMOTO

 6-4 6-2

BENCIC / SORRIBES TORMO [3]

 6-3 6-3

MATTEUCCI / STOJANOVIC [7]

 6-4 6-1

KONJUH / LOTTNER [2]

 6-2 6-2

KREJCIKOVA / SINIAKOVA [1]

 6-1 6-3

MERTENS / SOYLU [4]

 6-4 6-7(5) [10-7]

BENCIC / SORRIBES TORMO [3]

 6-1 6-0

KONJUH / LOTTNER [2]

 4-6 7-5 [11-9]

KREJCIKOVA / SINIAKOVA [1]

 7-5 6-4

BENCIC / SORRIBES TORMO [3]

 6-7(5) 6-3 [12-10]


